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                            ***************** City *******************  ***************** ETA ********************   ***************** County ****************
                                  12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010       
 Permit Type                Permits    Valuation   Permits   Valuation  Permits    Valuation   Permits   Valuation   Permits   Valuation   Permits   Valuation

 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED       323  56,595,457.00    240  42,411,858.00     92  17,437,801.00     81  15,168,767.00     12   2,321,290.00     10   1,899,221.00

 SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED        75  11,537,901.00     79  11,491,708.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 TWO UNIT                       1     238,476.00      2     456,971.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 THREE & FOUR FAMILY           10   5,909,815.00      3   1,720,000.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 FIVE & MORE FAMILY             4   4,896,961.00      4   5,650,120.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 CONDO/TOWNHOUSE-1 HR.WALL      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MANUFACTURED HOMES            51      18,340.00     30       5,100.00      1            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MOBILE HOME WITHOUT EXTRA      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MOBILE HOME WITH EXTRAS        0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MOBILE HOME MISCELLANEOUS      0            .00      1      31,516.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 HOTELS                         2  12,311,458.00      1   4,362,000.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MOTELS                         0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 GROUP QUARTERS                 0            .00      3     652,434.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 NON-STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMEN      0            .00      3   7,915,111.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 AMUSEMENT & RECREATION         0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      1         500.00      0            .00      0            .00

 CHURCHES AND RELIGIOUS         0            .00      1     120,000.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 INDUSTRIAL                     9   3,349,302.00     11   4,766,518.00      2     314,000.00      8     949,956.00      0            .00      0            .00

 RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT         0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 AUTO SERVICE AND REPAIR        0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 HOSPITALS & INSTITUTIONAL      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 OFFICE, BANK & PROFESSION      5   3,540,323.00      9  30,461,482.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 SCHOOLS AND EDUCATIONAL        0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 COMM (RETAIL SALES)            6   3,302,780.00      6   2,771,193.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 OTHER (PUBLIC PARKING GAR      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 OTHER STRUCTURES              20   5,974,097.00     39   2,847,681.00      1       5,000.00      5       2,500.00      0            .00      0            .00

 PUBLIC BUILDING                8  49,728,782.00      7   1,981,683.00      1     511,064.00      0            .00      2     304,742.00      0            .00

 ROOM ADDITIONS                31     659,562.00     23     565,268.00     12     603,208.00     25   1,535,761.00      1      21,306.00      2      97,680.00

 RESIDENTIAL GARAGES           56     538,572.00     74     641,176.00     77   1,550,876.00     73   1,242,387.00      7     238,900.00     20     557,090.00

 PATIOS AND COVERS            100     301,096.00    118     396,549.80     14     100,245.00     15      58,517.00      0            .00      4      17,265.00

 SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS        0            .00      2      71,595.00      1      47,300.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 OTHER                        173   1,016,673.00    178   1,827,396.00     18     304,124.00     15     309,801.00      3     156,127.00      4      12,500.00

 HOME OCCUPATIONS               2            .00      4            .00      1            .00      1            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 STORAGE SHEDS                 41      74,700.00     97     181,646.00      3      18,433.00     12      27,754.00      0            .00      1       5,120.00

 BASEMENT FINISH              170     877,202.00    139     665,059.00     43     242,503.00     48     268,378.00      4      16,477.00      4      23,575.00

 INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS          24   4,641,790.00     21   2,590,571.00      1     286,382.00      1       5,688.00      0            .00      0            .00

 COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS          55   9,565,478.00     39   5,276,253.00      2      86,600.00      1     988,684.00      0            .00      1      77,503.00
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                            ***************** City *******************  ***************** ETA ********************   ***************** County ****************
                                  12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010       
 Permit Type                Permits    Valuation   Permits   Valuation  Permits    Valuation   Permits   Valuation   Permits   Valuation   Permits   Valuation

 OFFICE & PROFESSIONAL BLD     50  15,581,302.00     77  10,860,775.00      0            .00      1      97,000.00      0            .00      0            .00

 OTHER                         26   4,857,813.00     15   5,992,226.00      4   1,660,000.00      1      16,995.00      0            .00      0            .00

 ALTER PUBLIC                  15  13,143,565.00     16   7,349,679.00      1      14,001.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 APTS TO CONDO                  0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 TO/FROM RESIDENTIAL            0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 RESIDENTIAL                   11            .00     11            .00      4            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 OTHER                         10            .00     11            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 CHRISTMAS TREE SALES           0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 FIREWORKS SALES                0            .00      2            .00     12            .00     10            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 NURSERY STOCK SALES            6            .00      3            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 TEMPORARY STRUCTURE PERMI      3            .00      4            .00      7            .00      5            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 CIRCUS/CARNIVAL                2          50.00      1            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MOVE OUT OF PMT LOCATION       2            .00      3            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MOVE INTO PERMIT LOCATION      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 MOVE WITHIN PMT LOCATION       0            .00      2            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 NEW SIGN PERMIT               71     803,945.00     69     663,826.00      0            .00      2       2,445.00      0            .00      0            .00

 SIGN ALTERATION                2       9,587.00      1      26,915.00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 ELECTRONIC MESSAGE CENTER      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

 FLOOD RELATED PERMITS          0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00      0            .00

                             1366 211,805,740.00   1349 154,754,309.80    297  23,181,537.00    305  20,675,133.00     29   3,058,842.00     46   2,689,954.00
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                            ***************** City *******************  ***************** ETA ********************   ***************** County ****************
                                  12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010       
 Permit Type                Permits                Permits              Permits                Permits               Permits               Permits            

 Plumbing                     597                   532                   100                   107                    10                    12               

 Electrical                  1257                  1099                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 Mechanical                  1250                  1097                   275                   212                    39                    22               

 Drain Field                    0                     0                     5                     4                     1                     0               

 Hood Suppression               0                     1                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 SprinklerStandpipe             4                     3                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 Alarm Detection                2                     0                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 Total                       3163                  2775                   488                   425                    64                    47               
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                            ***************** City *******************  ***************** ETA ********************   ***************** County ****************
                                  12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010               12/2011               12/2010       
 Living Units               Units                  Units                Units                  Units                 Units                 Units              

 SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED       319                   240                    92                    81                    12                    10               

 SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED        73                    79                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 TWO UNIT                       2                     4                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 THREE & FOUR FAMILY           38                    12                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 FIVE & MORE FAMILY            62                    70                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 MANUFACTURED HOMES             8                     3                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 GROUP QUARTERS                 0                     9                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 INDUSTRIAL                     1                     0                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 COMM (RETAIL SALES)            1                     0                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 OTHER STRUCTURES               0                     4                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 PUBLIC BUILDING                1                     0                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 ROOM ADDITIONS                 5                     0                     3                     6                     0                     1               

 RESIDENTIAL GARAGES            0                     1                     0                     1                     0                     1               

 PATIOS AND COVERS              4                     1                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 OTHER                          6                     7                     0                     1                     0                     0               

 STORAGE SHEDS                  0                     2                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 BASEMENT FINISH               10                     9                     1                     1                     0                     1               

 INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS           1                     0                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 ALTER PUBLIC                   1                     0                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 RESIDENTIAL                    1                     0                     0                     0                     0                     0               

 Total                        533                   441                    96                    90                    12                    13               


